

December 16, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Cookeville, TN - 304 Family Wealth of Raymond James is proud to announce a donation of \$1,200 to the Cookeville Human Fund (CHF), a local initiative founded by Police Officer Marc DeClaire. The Cookeville Human Fund focuses on providing immediate, "street-level" solutions to local residents facing hardships, often through direct support or collaboration with law enforcement.

This donation will help fund Cookeville Human Fund's ongoing efforts to assist families and individuals in need. Recent examples of their work include replacing a young boy's stolen bike and supplying a struggling family with essential items such as diapers, food, and a bed for their children.

"Supporting organizations like Cookeville Human Fund is part of our commitment to making positive impact in our community," said Jessica Lamb, a representative from 304 Family Wealth. The Cookeville Human Fund remains dedicated to solving everyday challenges through compassionate, community drive efforts. For more information about the Cookeville Human Fund or to donate, visit: https://cookevillehumanfund.com/

About Raymond James Financial Services

Raymond James Financial Services provides tailored financial advice for a life well planned. Their clients, representing a wide range of ages and occupations, are all unique in their goals, needs, and financial situations. The comprehensive financial planning they provide is designed to bring a sense of order and organization to one's life, while also striving to achieve one's goals and dreams. For more information, visit https://www.raymondjames.com/mattbrown.

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. **Address:** 304 N. Washington Ave., Cookeville, TN 38501 **Phone:** 931.520.0778. 304 Family Wealth is not a registered broker/dealer and is independent of Raymond James Financial Services.